[Resolution declaring September 13, 2001 through September 16, 2001 Rail-Volution Davs in San Francisco.

Resolution commending Rail-Volution for its forum to build livable communities with transit-oriented development and smart growth and declaring September 13. 2001 through September 16, 2001 Rail-Volution Days in San Francisco.

WHEREAS. The 7<sup>th</sup> national conference of Rail-Volution will be meeting in San Francisco September 13, 2001 through September 16, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Rail-Volution is one of the most visionary thinking, innovative and coalition-building conferences in transportation and smart growth; and,

WHEREAS. Rail-Volution aims to foster collaborative partnerships to create more walkable communities, mixed with heavy and light rail, buses, historic streetcars, inter-city rail, ferries, new transit lines, and urban rebirth; and

WHEREAS, Rail-Volution 's goals reflect San Francisco's Transit First Policy, now therefore be it

RESOLVED. That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors warmly welcomes Rail-Volution to San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby declare September 13, 2001 through September 16, 2001 "Rail-Volution Days" in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

011539

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Rail-Volution for its forum to build livable communities with transit-oriented development and smart growth and declaring September 13, 2001 through September 16, 2001 Rail-Volution Days in San Francisco.

August 27, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 2 - Daly, Newsom

File No. 011539

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 27, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

SEP 07 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board